### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lan Anthony MAYOR	07/19/2007
Victor Wai Kit TANG	07/19/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Business Objects, S.A.
Street Address:	157-159, Rue Anatole France
City:	Levallois-Perret
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92309

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11780436

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-843-5000 Phone:

dmckay@cooley.com Email:

Cooley Godward LLP, Patent Group Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Five Palo Alto Square Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOBJ-160/00US 304661-2316
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Galliani

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 019578 FRAME: 0388** 

500318081

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019578 FRAME: 0389

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: BOBJ-160/00US Client Reference No.: 07\_208

### ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Ian Anthony MAYOR, residing at 2 place Marcel Aymé, 75018 Paris, France; Victor Wai Kit TANG, residing 12015 93rd Avenue NE, Kirkland, WA 9803t (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled:

APPARA	ATUS AND METHOD FOR DOCUMENT SYNCHRONIZATION	
and which is a:		
(1)	[] provisional application  (a) [] to be filed herewith; or  (b) [] bearing Application No. , and filed on ; or	
(2)	[X] non-provisional application  (a) [X] to be filed herewith; or  (b) [] bearing Application No, and filed on	
WHEREAS, Business Objects, S.A., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 157-159, the Anatole France, Levallois-Perret, France F-92309 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.		
hereby acknow agreement with the Assignee th has sold, assign	THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the ecceipt of which is already, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior in the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the inconfirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor had, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire interest in:	
	(a) the Invention(s);	
	(b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2)	
on the Industr	(c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of ial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;	
the Inv	(d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming ention(s);	

756426 v1/PA

- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Inventions), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) pr (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 19-07-2007		Ian Anthony	**** * * ****** * *** * * * * * * * *
Date:	Ву:	Victor Wai K	t TANG

756426 vI/PA

Rev. 6/14/2002

Attorney Docket No.: BOBJ-160/00US

Client Reference No.: 07\_208

PATENT

# ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Ian Anthony MAYOR, residing at 2 place Marcel Aymé, 75018 Paris, France; Victor Wai Kit TANG, residing 12015 93<sup>rd</sup> Avenue NE, Kirkland, WA 98034 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled:

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DOCUMENT SYNCHRONIZATION

and which is a:	
(1)	provisional application  (a) [] to be filed herewith; or  (b) [] bearing Application No. , and filed on ; or
(2)	[X] non-provisional application  (a) [X] to be filed herewith; or  (b) [] bearing Application No, and filed on

WHEREAS, Business Objects, S.A., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 157-159, Rue Anatole France, Levallois-Perret, France F-92309 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

756426 v1/PA

Rev. 66/14/2992

Attorney Docket No.: BOBJ-160/00US

(e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e);
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) - (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	By:
Date: 7/19/07	By: Victor Wal Kit TANG

756426 VI/PA